TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 02/28/25
1
SP4010 Series
0.48pF Diode Array
Description

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SP 4010 02 T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of
Channels
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
SOT23-6L
H
H=
AHD*
1           2           3
6           5           4
AH : Part code
D : Assembly code
*   : Date code
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP4010-02HTG SOT23-6L 3000
Ordering Information Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 02/28/25
5
SP4010 Series
0.48pF Diode Array
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6L
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMA TION
1.  3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2.  ORDER IN MUL TIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3.  MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm1.5mm
DIA.  HOLE
8mm
4.0mm
8.4mm
180mm
14.4mm
13mm
60mm
ACCESS HOLE
CO VER TAPE
USER DIRECTION OF FEED PIN 1
SO T-23 (8mm POCKET PITCH)
Package Dimensions — SOT23-6L
Recommended soldering pad layout (unit :mm)